2017 PROMOTIONAL SGHEDULE

Thursday, June 1- $5 First Look Night Presented
by Bud Clary Subaru. All unreserved tickets are
$5, including grandstand, general admission,
picnic table, party deck. $2 beer throughout
the stadium (including the Party Deck).

Friday, June 2 - KapStone Paper and Packaging
presents Opening Night 2017. Exciting festivities
and post-game fireworks spectacular. KapStone/
Black Bears Key Chain & Lanyard giveaway. First
500 fans.

Saturday, June 3 - Rally Towel Night presented
by Busack Electric. First 300 fans receive Black
Bears rally towels.

Sunday, June 4 - Aaron’s Sales & Lease Magnetic
Schedule Night. First 1,000 fans. Black Bears
Senior Sunday ($2 discount for seniors)

Thursday June 8 - Blue Moon Beer Stein Night
presented by Craig Stein Beverage. First 100
adults 21 & over.

Friday, June 9 - Kids Backpack Night
presented by Fiesta Bonita. First 100 kids
17 and under.

Saturday, June 10 - 811 Logo Ball Night
presented by Cascade Natural Gas. First
200 fans.

Sunday, June 11 -Pepsi night presented
by Corwin Beverage. New items
revealed and prize giveaways all night.
($2 discount for seniors)

Tuesday, June 13 - Lower Columbia
Longshoreman’s Federal Credit Union
Night. Special prizes and giveaways
from Lower Columbia Longshoreman'’s
Federal Credit Union. Fiesta Bonita $2
Tuesday. Buy one fticket at regular
price, receive the second for just $2.

Wednesday, June 14 - Fibre Federal Credit Union
Family Night. $5 off any grandstand, general
admission, or party deck ticket with Fibre Federal
Membership Card. Simply be a member, receive
$5 off your ticket.

Thursday, June 15 - Cowlitz PUD Night. Learn
how to make your home more energy efficient
with light bulb giveaways and prizes from Cowlitz
PUD.

Wednesday, June 21 - Fibre Federal Credit Union
Family Night. $5 off any grandstand, general
admission, or party deck ticket with Fibre Federal
Membership Card. Simply be a member, receive
$5 off your ticket.

Thursday, June 22 - Heritage Bank Night. Prizes
galore and giveaway items from Heritage Bank.

Friday, June 23 - American Workforce Group
T-Shirt Night. T-Shirts to the first 500 adults 18 &
over.

Saturday, June 24 - Aaron’s Sales & Lease
Super Saturday. Prizes and giveaways
from Aaron’s.

Sunday, June 25 - McDonalds Family

Night. Specials from McDonalds
before the game & post game
autograph session with free ice
cream cones from your locally
owned McDonalds. ($2 discount
for seniors)

Monday, July 3 - Cowlitz Black Bears
5th Annual Military Appreciation Night
presented by Pacific Tech Consfruction
and Western Fabrication. All active or
retired military, police and fire personnel
admitted free. Huge fireworks display
after the game to kick off the July 4th
holiday.
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Tuesday, July 4 - Pacific Tech
Construction and Western Fabrication
presents “FREE ON THE 4TH”. Everyone
receives FREE GENERAL ADMISSION
to celebrate the July 4th holiday.
Food specials and a good old
fashioned American barbeque.

Wednesday, July 5 - Fibre Federal

Credit Union Family Night. $5 off any
grandstand, general admission, or party deck
ficket with Fibre Federal Membership Card.
Simply be a member, receive $5 off your ticket.

Thursday, July 6 — Coors Light Pint Glass Night
presented by Craig Stein Beverage. First 100
adults 21 & over.

Friday July 7 - 8th Annual Kids Dash 4 Cash
presented by Riverview Community Bank. All
kids 14 and under will be on the field to dash for
$1,000 in cash.

Friday, July 14 - Baseball & Country Music --
POST GAME CONCERT EVENT - featuring Kelso's
Own Cort Carpenter and the Triple C Band.
Enjoy a fabulous night of baseball followed by
a post game concert with Nashville recording
artist Cort Carpenter.

Saturday July 15 - C’s Photography Team Poster
Weekend. All fans will receive a free full color
tfeam poster of your 2017 Cowlitz Black Bears.

Sunday, July 16 - C’'s Photography Team Poster
Weekend. All fans will receive a free full color
tfeam poster of your 2017 Cowlitz Black Bears. .
($2 discount for seniors)

Saturday, July 22 - Bob Crisman’s Gallery of
Diamonds presents the 8th Annual Ladies
Diamond Dig. (First 500 women 18+ in the gate
receive shovels and are allowed on field after
the game to dig for four diamonds). Get to the
park early to make sure you get your shovel.
When they're all gone, they are gone. We run
out every year.
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Sunday, July 23 - 3rd Annual Fibre
Federal Credit Union Kid Dig. Kids
14 and under will be allowed on
the field to “dig up” as much of the
$1,000 in coins that will be scattered
on the warning track. ($2 discount
for seniors)

Friday, July 28 - Dream Dentistry Night.
One night only photo booth fun with free
pictures, ouftfits, activities, and great prizes,

all courtesy of Dream Dentistry.

Saturday, July 29 - Kelso-Longview Chamber of
Commerce presents 2017 Spend the Night at
the Ballpark. Special overnight campout event
at the field with activities, movie, camping, and
breakfast with the Black Bears in the morning.

Sunday, July 30 - Kids Free Night presented by
Indy Way Diner. All kids 12 and under receive
free general admission, when accompanied by
an adult. ($2 discount for seniors)

Tuesday, August 1 - KUKN Country Family Night.
Prizes and giveaways from KUKN Country. Fiesta
Bonita $2 Tuesday. Buy one ticket at regular
price, receive the second for just $2.

Wednesday, August 2 - Fibre Federal Credit
Union Family Night. $5 off any grandstand,
general admission, or party deck ticket with Fibre
Federal Membership Card. Simply be a member,
receive $5 off your ticket.

Thursday, August 3 - Foster Farms presents Fan
Appreciafion Night. A night full of great prizes
and drawings as the Black Bears and our sponsors
say “Thank You” to the fans. A spectacular post
game fireworks show will conclude our regular
season.

Promotions are subject to change.
Go to www.cowlitzblackbears.com
for updates.
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